HARRY A. ROADARMEL, }R.

e T

SHEFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PN (OURT HOUSE - P. O, BOYX 380 1 HIOUR PHOINF
{717) IRH-5622 ROOMSBURG, PA 170815 717) 7RLRING

May 17, 1993

Press Enterprise, Inc,
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5667 in the amount of $308.90, which represents payment for
the advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No. 90 of 1991 E.D., Carteret Savings Bank,
F.A. Vs Oliver B, Pettebone, III. The advertising dates were March 25, April 1
and April 8, 1993,

If you have any questions, please contact us,

5 inceyj'e 1y, . _
. I:J \---‘
I /
J.H, Den
I)ep-__gity Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CO. PENNSYLVANTA

Plaintiff
CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A.

Defendants NO.1243-90

OLIVER B. PETTEBONE, 111

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ. Attorney for CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A.

hereby verify that on 4/8/93 & 4/312/93

, true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale
were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienhoclder,
and any known interested party see Exhibit "A" attached hereto,

and the Notice of Sale were sent to defendants(s} on _03/12/93

by first class mail and certified mail return receipt
requested see Exhibit "B" attached hereto.

Defendant(s) certified mail signed for on ., See

EXHIBIT "C" attached. DEFENDANT WAS SERVED PERSONALLY WITH THE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON 2/25/93.

"FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ.
Date: 05/06/93 Attorney for Plaintiff
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Receipt for
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[O'i”i'ver B. Pettebone

[ 5 Form 3800, fune 1991

f_%

U.8. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNA THONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE — POS TMASTER

Received From:

Federman and Phelan

T
SUE B

Two FPenn Canter Flaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19102

Qne pieee of ordinary mail addressed to:

“ohtour—Township
Columbia Co. ;s PA
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 * LS, BPOUISES-247-53105081

W.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MaY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC Anp INTEANATIONAL MAIL, DOES WOT
PROVIDE £0R INSURANCE —POS TMAS TER

Recensd@BOrMan and Phelan

Crive, 0NN

L

YWo eonn Canter

Ph';,.,u_\_h-\:ia - PA 19102
&Ah . Fia Belrdh ool

One piece of ardinary mail addressed 1o:
MERIDTAN BANCARD SERVICES
___.._._,___"____-—-——-_.__________-
906 MARKET STREET MALL
- - -
VI LMINGTON, DE 19899
-_—

—_—

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 ® U, GPO: Y242 531,508
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MESSAGE TO US AT ThE ABOVE RADDRESS VIA THE
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IF THE READER ¢ F THIS MESSAGE /5

ARE WERERY NOTIFIED
DISTRIBUTION OR CCLYING OF THIS

NVEITHER ALLOWED NOR INTENDED, 12 YOU HAvVE
MUNICATION 1Y £AAROR, PLEA SE IMMEDIA TELY NOTiFy
T THE ABOVE NUMBER, AnD RETURN TH ORIGINAL
(.8 POSTAL SERVICE.

FORMATION .




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Two Penn Ceénter Plaza
Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19302
Telephone: 215-563=7000
Fax No. 215-563-%54814

April 12, 1993

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: PETTEBONE, 0.
No. 1243-90

Dear Harry,

Wwith reference to the above captioned property, pluase
POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for April 15,1952, The
property will be ralisted for May 12, 1993, Sheriff's Sale

The Postponement 1is necessary due to lein showing 2n
continuation Bearch.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

¥ truly,

Edna” Houston/for
Frank Federman

Enclosure

cc: Carteret Savings Bank #601788-3
Attn: Vickie
Attn: VA (Philadelphia)
Attn: lLorraine



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Larraine Kreischer, Puyblisher's Assistant. . ., being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomshurg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment:; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on.. March 25, April 1, 8 e ,19.93
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publtshers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject maftter of said notice and advertisement, and

that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.
A I oddc
S A f’ ik u/uJ /// (. ri)(/ﬁt C

OAN

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . <J. . . .. day of %\—-

s m thehsea} .
WS 1. Asherdidcksr, Rt oy SR |

| SO0 T, Cotiredsa Ot !
M\' AV}"“H{\“;&)\.—}»N% m)\ TGN E

W X PO S LR TR o S
And now, . . . ... ... ... 19 ... .. , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.
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Mr. Frank Federman, Esquire

TN HIE ©OuRt or coMMoN PLEAS
Federman and Fhelan OF COLYMBIA COURTY, COMMUNWEAL §1)
Suitei#d00 OF PERNA
Two Penn Center Pla=za ; :

Philadelphia, Pa. 19102 Vs 90 of 1991 E.D

WiEY OF EXECUHTION
(MORTGAGE rnnstLUSUQE}

rostInG of PROPERTY

Friday March 12, 1993 C POSEED A COIY OF 1HE SHERIFE'S SALE Pl

ON THE PROPERIY OF 31 5ver B, Pettebone,  111. - .
COLUMDIA COURTY, PENMSYLYARIA.  SATD POSTING PERFORMED DY COVUMIIA COURTY Drpiny

SWERIFF 3 H, Dent

Note: Dep. Dent alsoc pested a copy

of the Writ of Ixecution and MJAN H“l‘//-

Notice of Sheriffs Sale. (=<

Dep. Dent also posted a copy . G

of the Sale bill within the Pent. e

Sheriffs Office and Lobby U”“”Y SHERIFT
of .the Court House.

SUERITE ., HARRY A. ROADARME) . ..

SHORN ANDY SURSCRIDED BEFORE MF
ms  J o

DAY OF ;V}fctA(i/i_, 0 23

N A LN

lan f. kLlNr, PnanuNu!nnv 0y
LOLUMBIA COUNTY



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. | OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
vs No. 1243 CcD Term, 19 90

Mortgage F
 OLIVER B, PETTEBONE, IIT WRIT - Horteage Foreclosure

DEFENDANT | ISSUED January 28, 1993

now,  February 23 =~~~ oo 1993y Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of __ Montour County the
_ Honorable Fred R. Shepperson

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is .. Patient at GMC

Enclosed is advanced Cost of $50.00 \kﬂum- Q MMLALL :
in CK#5242 riff, Columbia County Pe nsylv'ama

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE COSTS $21 30
19 93 _at 1 o5

within WRI'T OF EXECUTION, NOQTICE,HAN DBILIupon OLIVER B, PETTEBONE IIL .
at . GEISINGER MEDICA_C_QNTER . BUSH PAVI_LEQN_ROOM 3 4_8_ {JDANVILLE by handing to

NOW, 25 FEBRUARY . o . oclock . ¥ M, served the

_OLIVER B. PETTEBONE IIT . . atrue and attested copy of the
originat . WRIT . .. andmade knownto  HIM the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,

dayof . A L(Lm,(m_____ S

) ) _ Sherift
Mf"’hwﬂ% Nmaré%ﬂ“%"“‘@%x’ d e [ AT Z

De‘puty Shenfi

AANE r,;;_:[_l.r_sl;LEY S 19, ..., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
COURT HOUSE, 29 MiLL ST. County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

t o2
DANVILLE, PA I?' So Answers,

. Sheriff

Deaputy Sherift



1893 REAIL E3TATE DATE BILL MO
_raxnorice | MONTOUR TOWNTHIP ron COLUMBIA COUNTY | »3/91/1993] oesie
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT |  MILLS wEss oot | Aot e INCL PENALTY
Berf L Lelby Genz2ral Fund 28253  4.094 al.3a BZ2.96 91.28
121 Leqgion Road Sinking Fund .254 4.3§ 5.96 5.57
Bloomsburg, Pa 173185 Tewnship R.E. . 254 4.9 5.8% 5.57
HOURS  Tlues & Thurs 4:80-7:00 pm ST _
Mondays in April & August 4-7 pm I~
AL The Montour Township Firzhall e oscount s mepenacry | [ 7 91.22 | \  93.e8 102.40
PHONE  (717) 3%6-7765 o YOUR COMVENIENGE AMO ﬂ ko ok s o G0
\  OR BEFORE OR REFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS5 REQUESTED e -
TYPE: R PROPERATY DESCRIFTION..___CNTYTLIP This Tax Returnad
M Biscount 2% 2% Ta Courthouse (n: i
A ACCT No, 24257 Penalty 18% 18% JANUARY 24, 1894
__. PETTERONE, OLIVER ParceL OS5 ,020-003-20, 080 ;
j— 402 SURREY LANE
m BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 4.85 acres LAND 3,850
BUTLDINGS 19,493
IF YOU DESIRE A zmnm_n._.,..mzn:umm 4 STAMPED ADORESSFI ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMEN] THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY
TOTAL BSSESSED 28,253
1893 REAL ESTATE BATE BHL NDY
|_7ax worics MONTOUR TOWNSHIP ror  COLUMBIA COUNTY B2,/91 /19973 A8511
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS UssoscowT LD AMOWT DU INCL PENALTY
Bert L Leiby General Fund 8694 4.394 24,91 3%.62 39,17
121 Legion Road Sinking Fund 254 2.13 2.17 2.39
Bloomsburg, Pa 17818 Township R.E. . 250 2.13 2.17 2.39
HOURS Tues & Thurs 4:00-7:08 pm
Mondays in April & Auqust 4-7 pm
AT the Montour Tounshin Firehall e cisCouNT & THE PENALTY > A 39.17 39.948 43,95
MO (727) 3557765 | PR | W | e
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS AEQUESTED OR BEFORE OF BEFoRs APTER
TYPE: L3  PROPERTY DESCRIPTION CNTY TP This Tax Returned
M Riscount 2% 2% To Courthouse On:
A scor o, 24258 Pemalty 18% 18% | JANUARY 24, 1994
! PETTEBONE, OLIVER B parceL 25 ,@5--031-09, 300
-— 492 SURREY LANE
: M,... BLOOMSRURG PA  1781% 5.34 acres LAND 23,686 v
BUILOTINGS ? !
IF YOU DESIRE A RECEIFT. tNCLOSF A STAMPED ADDAESSET FNUFLGRE WITH YOUIR BPAYMENT THIS TAX NOTICE MUET E RETURNED WiTH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY
TOTAL ASSESSED 2,595




CARTERET SAVINGS BANX, F.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Court of Common Pleas
V. Civil Divisicon

OLIVER B. PETTERBONE, ITI No. 1243-990

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
' (Affidavit No. 1)

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. » Plaintiff in the
-above action by its attorney, Frank Tederman, Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following information concerning the real propexrty located at
402 Surrev Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815 '

1. Name and address of Ownex(s) oxr Reputed Cwnex(s):
Name Last XKnown Address (if address cannot be

Oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Hame Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please indicate)

Oliver B. Pettebone,ITII, 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

I verxify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my perscnal Xnowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penzaliies of 18 Pg.
4304 relating to unsworn falsification _t v

¥ '
Sworn to and subscribed Attorney for Plaintiff
before me thi- 19th dav

Of_Januarv,l993.




DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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S Form 3811, December 199:1 o

1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the

; SENDER:

+ Complete items 1 andior 3 for additional services.

* Compigte items 3, and 4a & b.

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

+ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back 1f space
does not permit.

= The Return Recaipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
deliverad,

* Write “'Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number,

! also wish to receive the
following setvices {far an extra
feek

1. Tl Addressee’s Address

2. ] Restricted Delivary
Consult postmaster for fec.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number
P 215 355 283

Office of FA LR,
De—Jart:mmt of Fublic Velfare
P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

4b. Service Type
_! Registered

A certitied
U Express Mail

1 insurea

Ol cop

[] Return Receipt for
Mearchandise

7. Date of Delivery

Is your HETUHN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

= SENDER:

T * Complete items 1 andior 2 for additional services.

€ s Complets iterns 3. and 4a & b

3 * Print your name and address an the reverse of this farm so that we can

% retum this card w you.

S s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

2 does not permit.
= Write “Return Recewt Raquested’” an the mailpiece below the article number.
+ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dekivered and the date

delivered.

{ also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
feel):

L] Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery C

| Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a,

Article Number

215 355 279

. Stephen Brarchene

BeTJuty Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourth and Walnat Dts.

4b. Service Type
[ Registered

2 Certified

Ul Express Mail ’{‘E

_ Insured

El coD

Return Receipt for
~pAerchandise

Harrisovurg,Pa, 17120 7 Dais

of Delivery ¢ é? .
992

5. Signature tAddressee!

o8
4

o
=1

PS Form 3811 December 19971 :: US.GP.0.:1892-307-530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

M deesen, Bamnint Saruira

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if Fguested _
and fee is paid]

; SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

« Complete items 3, and 4a & b,

+ Print your ngme and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

« Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permi.

* Write *‘Heturn Receipt Requested”™ on the mailpiece below the article number |
* The Return Receipt will show to whorn the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fes):

1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

P 2715

355 284

ik, Bert L. Leiby
121 Legion Road
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17615

4h. Service Type
O Registered

k4 Cenrtified
- Express Mail

[ Insurea

D cop

Heturn Receipt for
Chandise

7. Dawwk/g

5. grig’nature {Addre?ee} Fal
h%t\)‘)”(d\f"-—-’ A 4”."“/"“’-‘”‘
6. Signature tAg

B. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1981 = USGP.O.: 1092-307-530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

¢

b. f‘Slgnature tAddressee) B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestad
£ _ i " and fee is paid)
8. Slgnatu{e {Al:' il .
FEN A e
PS Form 38711, December 1991 . La3pP0. 1992207830 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP



Isyour RElun ADDRESS compieied on the reverse sile

A LINL LT,

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

* Complete mtems 1 andior 2 fnr additicnal services. I also wish 1o receive the
* Complets itemms 3, and da tollowing ser 5 (for an extra
* Print your name and addre: . the reverse of this furm so that we can . (
i feel: i
redurn this card to you. . i
¢ Attach this form 1o the front of the mailprece, or on the back if space ! 1. .1 Addressen’s Address (:
does not parmit, . .
* Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the atticte nurmber, 2. Restricted Delivery 1
¢ The Aeturn Receipt wiil show ta whom the article was defivered and the date - 2 :
deiivered. Consult postmaster for fee. Y
3. Article Addressed to: | da. Article Numl}er ¢
_i P 215 355 252 :
. ' . - H
Small Business Administration zﬁ: Service Type ¢
. Registerad i | s
20 N, Permsvlvania Ave,, . gsf ;e 5 gg'ge |
ertifie A
Room 2327 L] & I Mail L] Return Receipt for |
. xprass Mai '
Viilkes-Barre, Pa., 18701 P Memhm@;e ;
- 7. Date of Dell\.rerv PR =% BN o
P |
b. Signature (Addressee} 8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid) '
6. Sigpatyre . ) d
Ve .
LA //’ 7% s !
PS Form 3811 Décemb/a’f 1991 - Bsoro 1o 307000 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
SENDER; . )
* Complete iterns 1 ar~'or 2 for adeitional services. | alse wish to receive the
* Complete itens 3. W &b, followyi ervices {for an extra H
* Print your name ano  aress on the reverse of this form sa that we can fee): -
return this card te you, : i
* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. ZI Addressee's Address i
does not perrnit. ! l
* Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece belcw the article number 2 1_1 Restricted Delivery A
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was deiivered and rhe date : 9 :
delivered. N Consult postmaster for fee. O |
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articlg I\Iumber r;
215 355 281 :
H
TS { 4b. Service Type ¢
C T Hal -
P.0O. BRox 12050 E; ﬂegl_s_tered E Igsured
Philadelphia, Pa..19106 LT erprons wat D1 Hotur Receint for
Attention: Spécial Procedu¥ds {4 Express Mal Merchandice ;
I'unetion // 7. Date of Delivery "
5. Signature {Addresses} ¥ / B. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested .
: oy SN and fee is paid) !
TN i 4
6. SignW 3
£

PS Form 3811, Décdwgberf 991

Lo UBGRO.

1992-307-530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 andisr 2 far addmonal SErvices.

1 also wish toc receive the

* Complete items 3, 8 &b. followi ervices (for an extra
* Print your name ane, aress on the reverse of this form so that we can feel;

return this card to you,

= Attach this farm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spAcE 1.

does not permit.

* Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

deliverad.

— Addressee’s Address

2. 'l Restricted Drelivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

90

3. Article Addressed to:

HMeridian Bancard Services
900 Market Street Mall
Wilmington, DE 19§99

| 4a. Article Number ¢

' P 215 355 278

4b. Service Type l
1 Registered 1 Insured
134 Certified Jcop

. Return Receipt for
Merchandisc
7. Date of Delivery .

'O Express Mail

B. Signature {Addressee)

| H}.R

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if reques‘ta .
and fee is paid)

6. Signature {Agent

/f LA

i»“

PS Form 3811 December 19947 = USEPp.”

' 1992-307 530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
i | LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date ___February 24 19 92

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Fettebone, Qliver B. 111

t DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

.85 Acres

PARCEL NUMBER

B)2R<31-2 (0]
1

-
¢ !
-~

PH-02000- 092200 (e

. . Townshi
Mo Iy i P
iN __ __,(_‘13”_ !'I-H‘._____.______. ————~——__ ____ Borough
City

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

i the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1992

Requested by:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel




SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

Carteret Savings Bank, F. A.

NO, _

VS, Oliver B, Pettebone ITT
90 of 1991 E.D. NO., 1243 of 1990 J.D, DATE OF SALF April 15, 1993
16:00 A.M.
JockeT & LEvY $_ /Yoo
SERVICE 7700
FATLING A g
DVERTISING, SALE BILiS & NEWSPAPERS G £
OSTING HANDBILLS 1Y b0
11 LEAGE Y
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE e
SHERIFF's DEED
DISTRIBUTION . ) Y
OTHER Lot s le AT 83 ¢cc Ygre
| TovAL v v v v v v S
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC, S Fow S
ENRIE PRINTING
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES
_IOTAL [ ] [ ] L] [] [ ] [ ] 1 1 L ] l$ ‘:v!( “ Jw/
PROTHONOTARY : L1ens LisT $
DEED NOTARIZATION N/
OTHER Ja
ToraL . v v e W9
ReEcorDER oF DEEDS: COPYWORK $
DEED
OTHER
TOTAL ] L] L [ ] 1 [ ] 1 [ ] [ ] 1 $
REAL_ESTATE ¥AXES: _
BorouGH/Twp, & CounTy Taxes, 19 $
BCHOOL_TAXE?; DISTRéCT , 19
~ DELINGUENT TAxes, 19. . T9__,I9__ 19
ToTaL . « e T
MunicipaL RenTs:
SEWER — MUNICIPALITY , 19 $
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL [ ] 1 [] 1 ] 1 1 1 | 1 $
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + + v v v v v v v v+ J$_2L e
MisceLLaneous: Degurtrze d pienevie Co $_L3
X LOE 24 /13 . A4
TOTAL 1 | ] [ ] 1 r ] L ] 1 1 [ ] $

TOTAL COSTS

1 L]




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

SHERIFT OF COILUMBIA COQUNTY
I TE COURT HOUSF - P, (), BrX 200 T4HIP PO
CUIFY ARN-5422 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {F17) 784630

May 17, 1993

Mr. Frank Federman, Esquire
Federman and Phelan
Suiteff900

Two Pern Center Plaza
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102

Dear 5ir:

Enclosed is CK#5666 in the amount of $183,73, which represents a refind from
the advanced cost of $750.00 for the Sheriffs Sale No. 90 of 1991 E.D., Carteret
Savings Bank, F.A. Vs Oliver B, Pettebone, III, Upon vour request to stop or stay
this Execution, the Sheriffs Office is closing this action for time being. 1f
you desire to re-start this execution, you can have the Writ of Execution re-issued.
Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriffs Cost Sheet,

if you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely, -

VLN /
J.H. Iﬁeétri{( b

Deputy Sheriff



FRANK FEDERMAN, ESOQ.
IDENTIFICATION NQ, 12248
SUTTE 900 arrorney por  PLAINTIFFE

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA

PHTLADELPHIA, PA. 19102
(215) 563-7000

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. Civil DIVISION

VS. TERM,
OLIVER B, PETTEBONE, III

No. 1243-90

EERTIFICATTION

rrank Federman, Esquire, herebv states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the 2hovi-captioned matter and
that the premises are not subject to the provisions of act 81
because it is:

{ )- an THA mortcage

{ ) non-owner occupied

() vacant

&mﬂ Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

~his certification is made subject tO Fhe ?enalties of
18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. %

FHAYK TLOERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




1ot wo T OF EX TUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSUPE)

P.K.C.P.3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

County of CO lumbia

TO THE SHERIFFOF ...

COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLYANIA

Cr

U M. e TErM 19 jJF- e EDL
1243-90

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

oo .COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property {specifically

described property befow):

Premises: 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(See legal description attached)

Amount Due
Interest from  9/20/91
per diem 7,39
Total

as endorsed.

B A R L

Dated - i4 Lol T
{SEAL)

§ oeeeemnreeeena
$ Plus costs
[ o
L N S SR S L L

{Clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common Pteas Court
of {v.r. o rCounty, Penna,



Form 4

CEES oy =
Lo - -
Csf \B Er
SIS L . C1243-90 i 19900
1§33 EF
e %3 . ROADARMEL .
SE3Y T B . E?‘RRY A Sheflff
£i%: Ais 3 COLUMBIA  County, Pa.
S2%e ] k]
4% 2 5 : '
el o ? Sir: —— There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of
bl '2 3
§.§ g, T‘:f ., styled as follows:
5 Fel- S SO
8y E o CARTERET SAVINGS BANK. E.A......vs _OLIVER B, PETTEBONE, ITE ... ..
£22 ;ﬁ—\-{" % Plaintiff Defendant
"3E3 ~ 4z ¢ -
27 ¢ Z g"’ -
553 .
A g q%‘ _;% = The defendant will be found at.._.
R 2 md —+
1283 s “g
52% g Mo -
Dy T s
E‘s = e s fxl
ol VI =
225l B g% g
s § =23 “ 1f Writ of Execution, state below where defendant will be found, what goods and chattels
E%éé I N § chall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced type written copies of
RN EEE i B degeription as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.
EREE &+ % Please do not furnish us with the cld deed or mortgage.
EE 278
Sa. S
Sl =3



PTDER _FOR SERVICE - REAL ESTATE

(All information from Attornmey must be filled in before service can be made)

ONE "CRDER FOR SERVICE" FOR FACH ADDRESS

DATE: January 19,1993

COLUMBIA
TO: SHERIFF OF DEXKAWARE COUNTY

FROM: Attorney FRANK FEDERMAN, ESOQ.

Address 2 Penn Center Plaza -~ Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Phone 215-563-7000
PLAINTIFF: CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A.
Vs

DEFENDANT - CLIVER B. PETTIBONE, III

NUMBER: 1243-99

EXACT ADDRESS OF PROPERTY TO BE SOLD

House # & Street 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Boro. or Twp. Montour
Folio # 290 97

=y

=21 2
=

(If no street address, please submit a plot plan or map to locate)

SERVE 3129 NOTICE OF SALE BY: CERT. & PERS. COURT DATE
ORD. MAIL |SERV. ORDER SERVED

TO: Oliver B. Pettibone,IIT

ADDRESS:
402 Surrey Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT PERSONALLY AT THE ABOVE
ADDRESS.

SERVICE NOT MADE BECAUSE:

RE-3/87



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, par 1 and tract of land.

.SITUATE in che Township of Montour, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, to wit:

BEGIMNING at an iron pin situate along the Southerly Right-of-Way
" line of Surrey Lane, said point being on the Westerly line of lands
of Nancy Wintersteen; thence along thz lands of Nancy Wintersteen,
South 14 degrees 02 minutes 40 seconds East 350.03 feet to a found
iron rod situate along the Northerly Right-of-Way line of the Reading
Company Railroad, thence along the said Right-of-Way line, South
73 degrees 22 minutas 20 seconds West 732.78 feet to an iron rod
set in line of other lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft; thence
along the lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft, Nerth 13 degrees,
48 minutes 40 seconds West 162.76 feet to an iron rod set; thence
continuing by the same North 28 degrees 14 minutes East 204.47 feet
to 2 found iron pipe in the Southwesterly corner of lands of Robert:
C. Middleton and being Lot §15; thence along the Southerly line
cf the lands of Robert C. Middleton, lands of Donald B. Thomas,
lands of Donald E. McHenry and lands of Bruce A. Mowery and being
along the Southerly linme of Lots 15, 14, 13 and 12, North 80 degrees
20 minutes East 451.34 feet to an iron pipe corner in the Southeastexly
corner of lands of Bruce A. Mowery, being Lot #12; thence along
the Easterly line of Lot 12, being lands of Bruce A. Mowery, North

5 degrees 40 minutes West 124.46 feet to a found iron pipe on the
Southerly Right-of-Way line of aforesaid Surrey Lane: thence along
the Scutherly line of Surrey Lane, North 84 degrees 26 minutes:East
132.78 feet to the point and place of beginning. ot

CONTAINING 4,858 acres of land. Aforesaid description prepared in

accorcance with draft of survey of James D. Creasy, R. 5., dated
12/29/1982. - :

TAX PARCEL $25-02a-31-2

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 402 Surrey Lane.

Title to said premises is wvested in Oliver B.Pettebone, III by Dead
from Glen A. Zeisloft and Harriette V. Zeisloft, his wife dated 4/18/83
and recorded 4/26/83 in Deed Bock 317 page 220.



(captiocn)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. ; plaintiff in the above action,

sets forth of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 402 Surrey lLane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(describe the real property to be sold or attach
a description as an exhibit)

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
so indicate)

Oliver B. Pettebone, I1I 402 Surrey lane I P

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Oliver B. Pettebone, 111 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

MERIDIAN BANCARD SERVICES 900 MARKET STREET MALL, WILMINGTON, DE 19899




4. Name and address of the last recoxrded holdex of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

Name Address

NONE

6. Name and address of every other perscn who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected

by the sale:

Name 2ddress

NONE




7. Name and address of every other person whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

NONE

(Attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

1/19/93

Date FRANK FEDERWAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 19th
day of January, 19973,

NOTARY PUBLIC H" 2 }'




Form 1

under
after

beriff's
[SEAL}

1243290 1990

]E)[ARRY A. ROADARMEL Sherlff

of such deputy or the
4 the Sherilf is heceby

property before s

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

¢ attaching any properly
¢t im found in DPOSEERSI0N,

the part

Sir: —— There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of

me?\{d PlaintilE (s)

..., styled as follows:

_ CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, FA......vs. .. OWtVER B FELIDEONEL L2k
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9-7. he |

}1,
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CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Court of Common Pleas
V. Civil Division

OLIVER B. PETTEBONE,III No. 1243-390

ATFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
' (Affidavit No. 1)

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. ; Plaintiff in the
-above action by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following informaticn concerning the real Dronerty located at
402 Surrev T.ane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

1. Name and address oif Owner{s) oxr Reputed Cwner(s):

Name Last Xnown Address (if address cannot be

Oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

2. Neme and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please indicate)

Oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrevy Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and corrxect to the best of my perscral knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5 ‘Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification_tefauthortisd

Sworn to and subscribed Attorney for Plalntlff
before me thir 19th day

of Janyary,1993.,




Law QOFFICES

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

SUITE 500
Two PEnN CENTER PLAZA

FrRanH FEDERMAN PHiraDprLPHIA, PA 10102-1700 New JERSEY OFFICE
LawreENcE T. PHELAN {215%) 503-7000 SUITE so3

HaroLD N. KApPLan® TELECOPIER¥{215) 5G0-5504 SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
Joarn P BrRODSKY" 216 HADDON AVENUE
RONNIE SCHWARTZ-ALBRIGHT WESTMONT, NEw JERSEY oai08
VaLENTINA G, VILETTO . {Goe) 8a5B-5115

Lesiiz E. Puina® TELECOPIERF {300) BSB-04682

FraXNcis 5, HALLINAN"

"ADMITTED IN ['A AND N.J.

. PLEAsSE REPLY TO
ADMINISTRATOR THE PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

Dorarnp E. GooDMaN

January 19, 1993

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380 _
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 =
1~ 3 L4
Re: CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, FA. o
S
Lk
vs. I
OLIVER B. PETTEBONE, III =
No. 1243-90 b

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

I wou%d appreciate your issuing a Writ of Execution on the
above captioned property, and transmitting the appropriate

documents to the Sheriff 50 that it can be pl i
Sale list for Friday o v L. - =‘p \Ceﬁ °n the Sheriff's

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with
my check to your order in the amount of $15.00, and the check
1o the corder of the Sheriff in the amount of $750.00 in payment

of fees and costs, RKindly send me your receipt ana a stamped

copy of the Praecipe for Writ in the stamped self-
which T have encloced. , o) e addressed envelop

If there are any questions con i
; 1 cerning the above matter
contact me immediately. ? + piease

Your cooperation in this matter would be greatly appreciated.

urs truly

nad HBoust for

Tl = _ =



FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ.
IDENTIFICATION ND, 12248 l
SUITE 900 arrorney ror  PLAINTIEF

TR0 PEMN CENTER PLAZA

PHIOADEILPHIA, PA. 19102

{215) 563-7000

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. Civil DIVISION
VS, TERM,

QLIVER B. PETTEBONE, III

No. 1243-80

CERTIFICATICOCN

rrank rfederman, Esguire, herebv states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captionedmattexr ana
that the premises are not subject to the Provisions of act 31

because Lt is:

( )  an THA mortgage

{ ) non-ownesr cccupied

() vacant

bood act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

<his certification is made subject to the nenalties of

18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falgificaticen toO
authorities.

FHANK TCOERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
(717} 784-1981

_ CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A,

PLAINTIFF

24 HOUR PHONE
(7T17) 784-6300
FAX (717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs. No. 1243 CcD Term, 19 90
Mo F ‘
_ OLIVER B. PEFTEBONE, TII oA rtgage Foreclosure
DEFENDANT | ISSUED January 28, 1993

NOW, February 23

.19

93 .1,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of __ Montour County the

. Honorable Fred R. Shepperson

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

[efendants alleged address is ..

Patient at QK

Enclosed is advanced Cost of $50.00

rsff Cofumbm County, Pe nsylvann

J_n CK#SZ&%_ _
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, - —— .19 Lat . ___.___... . Oclock - M, served the
within ___ . e _____UPON - e B
at ol R e N -« - by handing to
- e I —.—. a true and attested copy of the
original __ e and made knownto . . . _ ____ the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this S e _
dayof ... ._ _ i} 19 . _ ) S R
Sheriff
) o Notary Public o oBY: .. . S I o
Deputy Shf‘l’lff
T ) B - - 19, ..., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Sherlff

Doputy Shen”



)

YETYRAS
SHERIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ot COUmE ItOU%E - P, O, ROV 80 AW Fiarae iy
IR IRLL] REOOMSBURD, PA. f7e1 A H LI TTN)

PRESSZENTERPRISE
| ackawanna Avenne
Rloomshurg, PA 17815

Date: _  February 24, 1993

Re: Stter{fr's Sale Advartistng Dales

Carteret Savings Bank,F.A. vs. Oliver B, Pettebone, 111
Wo. 90 of 1991 FM WMo, 1243 of 1990 b

Dear Sir:
- Please adverlise Lhe enclosed SHERIEF SALE on the foltowlng dates:
Vst week  March 25, 1993

2nd woek  April i, 1993 _
Ird week  April 8, 1993 !

Feal free to conlact me §1, ymi have any queslions,

Respectfully,

ftarry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherlff




. fﬁ,.;}
MARRY _A.?%,dm

-W" I,

}00‘ N

surnir OF COLUMBIA couNty

Pt Crnt "ﬂ”“ RN R TR T4 PO tabe
IR R TRILT! M OOMISURD, FA 1791 (717) 7R4 Kaon

Vale: February 24, 1993

fo: _Oliver B. Pettebone, III o
502 Surrey Lane
*Bimburg Pas—}7815 -

[ VS U o ——

Rp: Carteret Javings P Bank F, A LT Oliver B, Pettebone, IIT
At e e e A e - Y] : b m e e i e e e
hoi 90 or19n p Not 1983  _of 1990w

Dear Str:

Enclosed Is & hotlce of an upcomlng Slm‘lfl"'s Sale, 1T you have any
claims Against this property, hotify this bff‘te IMMEDIATELY.

Pinase foal free Lo contact me with any questlions you may have,

Respectfully,

Marry A, Roatarmel, Jr.
Sherfff of Columbla Comty



SHERIET Urttt)l MIIA tOUNTY

FH votmt [tk ’l 6; MO Moty
EIETRLINLLT NOMINURG, PA 17400 0170 A0 fyon

Dale: February 24, 1993

10! Meridian Bancard Services
300 Market Street Mall
Wilmington; DE-19899 - - --

________ R — _ \
fe:_Careret Sayings Bank, F.A, ¥3, Oliver B. Pettebone, III
Ho: 90 of 1991  tu NoEJE&_____,__.M__'*f___-_ 19%0
Doar Sir:

Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sltbl‘lff's Sale, IF you have any
claims agatnst this property, notify this Offlte IMHEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact mE_HIlh 8ny questions you may have.

Respectfulty,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sharlff of Columbla County



BARMEL, IR,
..ﬁt,

surrie OF COLUMBIA couNty

Fittasid toont Hotdt « B, 8, 20 s

At Py
AH R TRLLT HOOMISURY, PA 11818 {17 700 £

Dale:  February 24, 1993

K - Yo __ Mr, Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Attorney Generd}_
—Coltertions Hrebt - S
. Fourth and._ Ealnut SLS,_mhﬁ
Harrlsburg,Pa 1?120

D T

St =L I, e \
ﬂe:ﬁ__Carteret_ ‘S_a}‘jingsu]iar_ﬂi,_ PA ___ Vs, Olhl_yer B. Pettebone III

No: 90 __ of 1991 't Not 1_2_93_“ ~ nf__.._}??‘?___.______d“
Doar S§r:

Enclosed Is a notlce or an upcoming Shbrlff's Sale, I you have any
ciaims against this property, noblfy this bfflte JMMEDLAIELY.

Please foel free to contact me_ultlt any questlons you may have.

Respoctfully,

Marry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Shertff of Columbia County



simire OF COLUMMA county
P tnune HoUs 7 b, B, sox Im

H IO gty

Uate:  Tebruary 24, 1993

.. Commomwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
“~Bureaoof -Accounts Settlement
~-P.0, Box 2033 _ =
Harrl‘;burg Pa 17105

o:_Carteret Soyings Bank, F.A. V8, Oliver B. Pettebone, TIT

Lakd

Mot 90 of 1991 Not 12 1243 “_*.v___uf_l‘f‘_??%____ J

bear Sir:

Enclosed Is a notlco of an upcoming Shel‘lff's Sala, 1f you have any
tialms against this propemty, hotify this bfflte IMEMAIELY.

Plaase feol free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

larry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherlff of Cotumbla County



MARRY A. OAY, wa,'ln.

.}‘ ,:

surmre Of COLUMBIA tutngy

PirEaey oot JidE ¢ 8,8, nHx Ao TR
IR TRLLL H HOMISURD, PA 17418 A7) IR0 f e

Wate: February 24, 1993

fo: IRS
.0, Box 120507 T
Philadelphia,.-Pa, -19106.
Attention: Special Procedures Function

e i \

"F‘ngzgg _Savijpgs Bank, F.A, N ¥s. _Oliver B PetLebqpfa II} o
"U:Luﬁ_gﬂﬁm‘m___ﬂ_n[_lgglhm_ ”rn Not 243 ____;u;_;ggqﬂm_“h_ I
foar S{v:

tnclosed Is a notlce of an upcoming 5harlff's Sale, 1f you have any
clalms agalnst this properly, nollfy this Ufflte IMMEDEATELY.

Ptease foel free to contact me with any questions you may have, -

. Respectfulty,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ
of Execution, list of recorded

lien holders. ' tarry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheariff of Columbla County



<l.»"‘,'_
."';‘in t’

HARRY A, ROAUARMEL, 1.

SITRITE OF COLMMA COUNTY

FHLIHE cotmy HOUsE « P, 6, ROX 80 4 1OUR Eitee
i el RLOOMIRURD, FA 1018 7)) 704 6o

Dale: February 24, 1993

fo:  Small Business Adm:_nlstratlcm
20 N. Permsylvania Ave.,
—Roem-2327—- N
. Wilkes~Barre, Pa 18701

R T— .

— \

fla* Carteret Savmggs Banic, FLA, g, Oliver B. Pettebone, TIT

3 e e e s
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Dear Sir:

Enclosed Is & notlce uf an upcoming Sherlrf's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this bff‘ce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me with any dquestions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Shoeriff of Columbia Cotnty
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Sheriff of Columbia County
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 Please feel free to contact me Hlth?dﬂf'questlons you may have.
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Respectfulty,

Harry A, Roadarmel,
Sheriff of Columbia Connly
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BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION MO, 90 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMDN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THFERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOMMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, OOLUMBIA COINTY, ON

APRIL 15, 1993 THURSDAY

10:00 AM,
IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, AIL THE RIGHL, TITLE AND INIEREST OF THE DESCRIBED

LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

SITUATE in the Township of Montour, County of Columbia and State of Permsylvania,
bounded and described rore fully as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin situate along the Southerly Right-of-Way line of Surrey
Lane, said point being on the Westerly line of lands of Nancy Wintersteen; thence
along the lands of Nancy Wintersteen, South 14 degrees 02 minutes 40 secornxls East
350.03 feet to a found irom rod situate along the Northerly Right-of-Way line of
the Reading Company Railroad, thence along the said Right-of-Way line, South

73 degrees 22 minutes 20 seconds West 732,78 feet to an iron rod set in line of
other lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft; thence along the lands of Glen and
Harriette Zeisloft, North 13 degrees, 48 mimutes 40 seconds West 162.76 feet to
an iron rod set; thence continuing by the same North 28 degrees 14 minutes Fast
204.47 feet to a found iron pipe in the Bouthwesterly comer of lands of Robert
C, Middleton and being Lot #15; thence along the Southerly line of the lands of
Robert C. Middleton, lands of Donald B, Thomas, lands of Donald E. McHenry and
lands of Bruce A. Mowery and being along the Southerly line of lots 15, 14, 13
and 12, North 80 degrees 20 minutes East 451,34 feet to an iron pipe commer in the
Southeasterly corner of lands of Bruce A. Mowery, being Lot #12; thence along the
Easterly line of Lot 12, being lands of Bruce A. Mowery, North 5 degrees 40
minutes West 124.46 feet to a found iron pipe on the Southerly Right-of-Way line
of aforesaid Surrey Lane; thence along the Southerly line of Surrey lLane, North
84 degrees 26 minutes East 132,78 feet to the point and place of begiming,

CONTAINING 4,858 acres of land. Aforesaid description prepared in accordance with
draft of survey of James D, Creasy, R.S., dated 12/29/1982,

TAX PARCEL #25-02A-31-2
HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 402 Surrey Lane,

Title to said premises is vested in Oliver B, Pettebone, III by Deed from Glen
A, Zeisloft and Harriette V., Zeisloft, his wife dated 4/18/83 and recorded
4/26/83 in Deed Book 317 page 220. '

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Dist-
ribution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule iumless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the sult of Carteret Savings Bank, F.A., Vs
Oliver B, Pettebone, 11I.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eipht (8) davs after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Frank Federman, Esquire
Federman and Phelan
Attorneys for Plaintiff



